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Regulations for Refercnee Service on vs 
Varron Commission Items of Bvidence . ’   

i. Doew: sents (non ae eC Secores will be furnished to rescarchers in the 
reseerca rows of the utional Archives Building. Itens of particular ‘ — 
value or frogility mey, et the Archivist's discretion, be paotocopied end 
the ecopics furnished to researchers in Jieu of the originals. Copies will 
be furnished cn request for the usual fees. Copyrighted material will be 
reproduced fer rescarcn enly after reecints of a releese from the copyright 
holder. 

2. Bt uk Se hosogeenas will be furnished to researchers in the research roozs 
or he liaticnal Archives Building. When negatives ere prepared incident to 
eaiee a request for copies, the “negebiives wild be reteined. Copies will be 
Lury sened on rennest for the usvuel fees, Conyrichted waterials will be re- 
near nhea for rescarchers only after receipt of a release fron the copyrignt 
holder 

  

3. koticn picture fils iS sna sound xecordines will be made availeble to 
reseerchers’ on oxproprd esiuipsent in the iaticnel Archives Building. , 
Use copies will be prepor a cud the original materials withheld frou nia 
reference use os a cured measure, Copies will be furnished on request 
for the usvel. foes, Copyrighted materiols will be renroduced for rescarchers 
only after receipt of a release frea the copyrignt holder. : 

  

  

  

h, Beavis, Geerrons, rvd other reans of tivo-dimenstonal 
presen Sea iil ba Yumished vo researcicrs in the research roous of the 
National Archives Building. Copies will be furnished on request for the 
usual rein, Copyrighted ratverinis or itens incorporating copyrighted 
materials will be reproauccd for ¥esearchers only efter receipt of a release 
from the copyrisht holder. : 

  

        

   
    
    

  

5. Tnree- Tnxco-dizonsionrt ovicets and materials that have been subjected to 
techniques of dctcil rie rinction Che eforestated provisions 
notwithstanding ) wi aid feo r chure £5 a neaus of protecting 

fe 7 altesasten aid in order to preserve 
whe event of cny further official investiga- 

yesicent volin F. Kennedy. ‘The Nationel Archives 
wes 

them fron ross ible t 
their cvidentiery i; 
tion of the essass 

will prepare specia 
of translucent matex 

wmusual poouless of 
wae right 

5 a 7 yescorcentyz 

ng sines, ecnstructed in pert or entirely 
objects or materials that do not present 
cy wo viewed by reocurchers. ‘The Archivist 
ef of such itess thas ray be show to a- 

: time, as it will be necessary for a member 
uni dvehives to be present et «11 times during the 

Revats aers Will not be permitted to view the ineased _ 
a ndle in ony vey the it:ms thezselves, either 

10 GICCHE Pos caibie, pnotogravhs of thes 
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    Havers. 3 13 n ~O85YS GS a substitute for \yisuel exexinae 
tion of to wuersa Lieretie? 2s cvyent cuat existing photogrezhs do not 

wmect the necds of the ros.+s coditionel phobograpiie views will be made. 
   citlicult or tbire-consusing photogrearnhy. “A charge may be made fas wiucis 

ing negatives or prints will be furnished FPaotogreyis reproéuced froma exis! 
on request for the usual fees, 

é . uo Rhoads Affidavit 
i z? . . é ; . - a ™ @ Exhibit the |
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r£preter «ff Luforcetion 

USTLom of tee sdetuistreter 
tereral eeviess Adginigtrejien 
EMpbineteny Bele 

Heese 2b, 

CPEr far dontks, A hare made pequette foe dec sets fa ok 
Avghives Tilewe palatine 2 the seavesizntian af Fraeidere " 

satielpeting thee rereseta weal? be vefasted. FT sexed thet 42 rajnsted, te 
eevee tee, Shick pour acaney Weataa for se S06 @ Poetlo setter, tie request 
De forverdat t. you ag ay so pyeel under gout syqulotiqas, ae 8 hesarcary Ete 
requisite t) invasetion of & Gas ms SES, Sa In adcition, I etlvesssd a letter dresing 
Fogeathar seme of tanga wequesst, uith Gia weierateat thet Lf the Seaision tag 
Boe gecneed Polio gy review, 16 with be te reg ede he yen a8 ad apooal. 

   

i shell intersreas feilure $a respond ae eoivey of thar rest rene ty 
uffleas there lo jacediate peareie®, Gev toni tuez> te na doubt you Breve hen 
tu tesmede L Belfeave tke less gviayea ure in theaelves waives af tifa pet me 
wrt, when cagehderad with tae lenanegs of GR Lewy, fts Legialesive uletory 

sad alesy congrégeicasl fatent., 

   

Heretith I sopml « wibageneet deaisien, Sh retips we wasqesreekia 
aepies of thatesrecks fs theese flow. 2 asve busy orctided «1th ubterly asa~ 
te slena apples 2 sietsapephe af tome of the Paeclvont’e grisenta, there ebortag 
he dotehi, othine bit gore, or theme tan seg 3 feation ae ich, for prow x 
giucy, 18 extent ved 19 ovewsntal by thete Bevics haen asde fre. wioteserre red 

agolas, tha acrpasn of ehich es peste ae dete wpe ang “i thes Uiatle 
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Inventory of Material Examined | 

, Black and white and colored prints and transparencies ~ 

- shoulder and upper chest 

Head viewed from above 

#5(95B), 8(75B),, 13(893B), VERVONR) , 32, 33, 34, 35, ae 37 

' Head viewed from right and above to inelude part of face, nei, 

#3(14J5B), 4(13JB), ALGO) 12(53B), 26, 27, 28, 40, 41 

Head and neck viewed from left side 

\ 
#6(35B), 15(45B), 17(20B), 18 (158), 29, 30, 31 

“Head viewed from behind 

#7(165B), 14(155B), 42, 43 

Cranial cavity with brain removed viewed from above and in front 
#1(185B), 2(170B), ad 45 

Back of body including neck 
#9(113B), LOCEISB) a8. 39 

' Brain viewed Bran above 

#50, 51, 52 

Brain viewed from below 

#46, 47, 48, 49 

‘The black and white and color negatives corresponding to the- above were 
" present and there were also seven black and white negatives of the brain 
‘without’ corresponding prints. These were numbered 19 through 25 (JTB) 
and appeared to represent the same views as #46 through 52. All of the 

. above were Jiisted ina memorandum of transfer, | located in the Hakiowal 
Archives, and dated April 26, 1965. 

X-ray films, (The films bore the number 21296 and an inscription 
indicating that they have been made at the U.S. Naval 
Hospital, uotiendal Maryland on Uiae1 3. ) 

skull, A-P view 
"#1 

' Skull, left lateral 
#2, 3 

/ Skull, fragments of 
#4, 5, 6 

"Pherae « lumbar region, A= Py view 

#7, 11 

‘Chest, A-P view 

#9 

  

 



  

  

  

  

4, . | \ i 

§ t -~6= 
: | | 

3 Right hemi.thorax, shoulder and upper arm, A-P view 

#8 ae 

“8 | Left hemithorax, shoulder and upper arm, A+-P view / 
a "#10 oo ro 

tem ats - | : 

4 / Pelvis, A-P view | : 
4 #13 co | 

‘ I 

, Lower femurs and knees, A=P view. | 
#12 | 

4 fs Upper. legs, A-P view © ‘ | 
: \ #14 

Bullets a 

| CE 399 = A whole bullet 

CE 567 = Portion.of nose of a bullet | 
. | 

CE 569 = Portion of base segment of a bullet 

CE 840 - 3 fragments of lead 

Motion picture films 

CE 904 = Zapruder film 

2 CE 905 = Nix £i1m 

-CE 906 = Muchmore film 

"! Series of single frames (215 through 334) from Zapruder film 

Clothing *. i . - 

CE 393 - Suit’ coat 

CE 394 = Shirt 

" CE 395 = Neck tie 

: Documents 

‘fhe Warren Commission's Report and the accompanying volumes of 

“Exhibits and Hearings. (Study of these Documents was limited to 

‘those portions deemed pertinent’ by The Panel.) 

 



  

  
  

  

~ 13 « . 

Neck Region: Films #8,.9 and 10 allowed viehalizabton of the 

lower neck, Subcutaneous emphysema is present just to the right 

“of the cervical spine immediately above “f apex of iieleiste lung. 

Also several small metallic fragments are present in this region. 

There is no evidence of fracture of either scapula or of the 

clavicles, or of the ribs or of any of the cervical and: thoracic 
4 
i 

vertebrae, 

. ‘The foregoing observations indicate} that’ the pathway of the 

projectile involving the neck was condita to a region to the 

vight of the spine and superior to a plane passing through the 

upper margin of the right scapula, the apex of the right lung and 

the right clavicle, Any other pathway would have almost certainly 

fractured one or more bones of the right shoulder girdle and thorax. 

Other Regions Studied: No bullets or fragments of bullets | 
‘ ‘ e 
. \ 

are demonstrated in Xerayed portions of the body other than those , 

‘described above. On film #13, a email round opaque structure, a 

little more than 1 mn. in dianeter, is visible just “a the right of 

the midline at the level of the first sacral segment of the spine, 

its smooth characteristics are not sindlax to those of the projectile 

fragments stem ta the X-rays of the skull and neck. | 

| . _Examination of the Clothing 

Suit Coat (CE 393) A ragged oval hole about 15 mm, long 

(vertically) is located 5 cm, to the right of the midline in the 

back of the coat at a Point about 12 cm, below the upper edge of 

the coat collar. <A smailer ragged hole which is located near the 

-<aithas. and abou: 4 cm. below the upper edge of the collar does not 

over lic any corresponding, damage 86 the shirt or skin and appears 

to be unrelated to the wounds or their causation, 

se



  
  

  

- 14 = | 

Shixt (Cl. 394) A vagged hole about 10 wm, long vertically - 

and corresponding to the first one descxibed in the coat, is 

josaped 2.5 em. to the right of the midline in the back of the 

shirt at a point 14 cm. below the upper edge of the collar. ‘Lwo* 

linear holes 15 ima. long are found in the: overlapping hems of the 

front of the shirt in a position ponnesponding to the place where 

the knot of the neck tie would normally be, 

| Lie (CE 395) In the front component of the knot of the tie in 

the éutier layer of faba a ragged tear about 5 ma, in maximum 

diameter is located 2.5 cm. below the upper edge of the knot and 
! . 

to the left of. the midline. 

Discussion 

The information disclosed by the joint examination of the 

foregoing exhibits by the members of The Panel supports the |. \ 

following conclusions: 

The decedent was wounded by two bullets both of which entered 
r : 

his body from behind. 

. One bullet struck thes “trace of efils decedent's head ‘well above 

the external occipital protuberance. Based upon the observation 

that he was leaning forward with his head turned obliquely to the 

left when this bullet struck, the photographs and X-rays indicate 

that it came from a site above and slightly to his right. This 

. bullet fragmented after entering the cranium, one major piece of 

it passing forward and laterally to produce an explosive fracture 

of the right side of the skull as it emerged from the head,



    

     

  

   

s process, lane 
f both: the areassination 

the ‘evidence. bis ‘the individual =o ou the Comiimission in. their 
effort discover the whole tenth. is 

    

   

    
     

   

                            

    

      

   

alla aa gincé ‘eader our 

ze | . toes vera trial If Oswald had 
A hap ee Bass & tral by Arberican statidands of justice where 
out yee feos ulile to exercise his full rights under the law. 

” A fadge and jary would have presumed him innocent usta proven 
guilty bayond # reasonable doubt. He might have furnished infor- 

“gnation which eould have sifected tha course of his tri, He -could 
have participated in and geided tne ¢ Gefen, | Fisers coahd have’ been 
an exsinination to determine whethes he waauers wider sreveiling 
legal wiandards. “Al! witnesses, including ‘possibly the defendant, 
‘eould have beet ‘subjected to searching examination under the adver- 
nary s¢stein of American trials. 

. {Fhe Commission has functioned neither as’a court presiding over 
~ em adveresry proceeding nor as a prosecutor determined to prove a 

" gasa, but. as a factfinding agency committed te Ui pecwetaiament of 
the trath. ‘In the course of the investigation of the facts end rumors 

” surrounding these matters, it was necessary to explom heatsay and 
" other sources:ofinformation not admissible in a court proceeding 

  

    

   

  

- observe what‘occurred. In fairness. to the alleged assassin and his 
family, the Commission on February 25, 1964, requested Walter b. 

3 Orsler ‘president of the American Bar Association, to participate in 
" the investigation and to advise the Commission whether in hig epinion 
the Sree: conformed te the basic principles of American j justice: 
Mr..C ee this. assignment and participated falty: wad with- 

-and his associates wer given the opportunity to “crose-titamine. wit-<: 
messes, to recall any witnéss heard: pridy to his appointment, and to. 

ebiained from persons who saw or heard and others in a position to: 

Zi: Sea Commission hearings ii person or 
All working papers, reports, and _ 

      

   
other data, in Commission filed spare man 

suggest witnesses whore testimony they: would like to have the Com- 
meio hear. -This procedure was, Aegeatle to counsel for’ Gswald’s 
Widow. 

THE COMMISSION'S REPORT 

In this report the Cc mmission submits the results of its investiga- 
tion. Each member of the Commission has given careful considera- 
ion to the entire repo: and concurs in its findings and conclusions. 
The report consists of an initial chapter summarizing the Commis- 
sion’s basic findings an J conclusions, followed by s detailed analysis 
‘f the facts and the iss:.es raised by the events of November 22, 1963, 
sod the 2 following deys. Individual chapters consider the trip to 
Hallas, the shots from t 1 Texas School Book Depository, the identity 

f the agsassin, the kill ig of Lee Harvey Oswald, the possibility of a 
D v, Oswald's b keground and peesile motive, and arrange- 

tor the protectic 1 of the President. Tn these chapters, rather 
. vely on eross refer nees, the Commission on occasion has repeated 

ertain testimony in or ler that the reader might have the necessary 
fos V before hin while ecamining the conclusions of the Com- 

; ut issue, 
‘ommission is 

    

    

    nbmitting the complete testi- 

     

  

  

           

    

E ithe witne ses who appeared before the Commission or j 
rn depositions or affidavits, the Reco nying decumentary 4 

hibiis, and other in -estigative materials which are velied upon ~ 
his report. The Cc nmission 1s committing all of its reports and 

& papers to the Vational Archives ore th ey can be perma- = 
“ily preserved unde the rules aud regulations of the National f 

  

es and applicab! Federal law 

babs "ape! 7 
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OFFICE-OF THE DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20530 

July 6, 1970 

Mr. Harold Weisberg 
Coq d'Or Press 
Route 8 
Frederick, Maryland 21701 

Dear Mr. Weisberg: 

This will reply to your letter of June 19, 1970. in which you request a photographic print of a composite picture showing President Kennedy's clothing. As you know, Exhibit 60 is a composite of several photographs showing various articles of the President's clothing. Since there is no Single negative of this composite picture, there are attached prints made from three of the four photographic negatives from which the composite picture of exhibit 60 was prepared. We have previously supplied you with a print of the fourth negative showing the tabs of the President's shirt, 

Your letter makes further’ reference to my letter of June 12, 1970 and argues against the denial of certain requests previously made by you. In referring to the testimony regarding the Spectrographic analyses of certain bullet evidence involved in the assassination, you state that the testimony was simply that all specimens were of lead, no more. This Statement is not true since the testimony as set out in Volume 5, Page 74, Line 1 of the Warren Commission Report states specifically that the various items "were found to be similar in metallic composition,"



  

      

  

     
      

     

    

   

   

    

5 U.S.C. 552(a)(3) expands the jurisdiction of district - 

‘ courts by providing that under certain circumstances a dis— 

trict court "has jurisdiction to enjoin the agency ‘from with- 

  

holding agency records and to order the production of agence 

records improperly withheld from the complainant." “this cén- 

gent to certain suits against Government. agencies must, of 

course, be’ followed precisely. United States Vv. Sherwood, - 

312 U.S. 584, 586 (1941). Indeed, the jurisdiction of the | 

-. court depends upon exact compliance with the terms of ‘the ” 

statutory agreement. United Staten ‘v.: Sherwood: United.” 

States v. Mel's Lockers, Inc., 346 F.2d 168 (loth Gir., 1965). 

5 U.S.C. 552(a)(3), grants jurisdiction only when plaintite 
  

seeks to enjoin an "agency". It does not authorize suits — 

against the United States eo nomine or against Government aj) 

areteaxs. Farrell v. Ignatius, 283 F. Supp. 58 (S.D. N.Y.) 2 

1968). Since plaintiff has not named any of the agencies 

whose materials he seeks as defendants in this action, it 

  

must be dismissed in that the complaint does not comply with tee 

‘the jurisdictional requisites set forth in 5 U.S.C. 552(a)(3). 

    

  

2/ 5 U.S.C, 552(a)(3) does provide that "the responsible — 
employee” may be punished for contempt for noncompliance © 

with an order of court. Tnis points out Congress! intention 

to a@istinguish between proceedings to enjoin withholding of 

agency records which Congress determined should be filed i 

against the appropriate agency and enforcement proceedings 

subsequent to an order against the agency. Only at that 

time did Congress provide for proceedings against officers 

of the Government. |. “8 bee PR gan og 

   

   

 



e
e
 

e
e
 

   
Etbt 7 

&. Abs Archivist of the United States, pursuant to authority 

delegated to me by the Administrator of General Service 8, — 

responsibilities include tha custody and preservation of all documents 

and other articles on deposit in the Archives a the United Piaree. iss 

including the clothing of former President John F, Kennedy, consisting, 

7 

_ and photographe taken in conection with the autopsy of tormer 

President John F. Kennedy, and the rifle (CE 139), cartridge (cE 141), 

cartridge cases (CE 543, CE 544, CE 545), clip (CE 575), bullets and 

“bullet fragmenta (CE 399, 573, 842, 843, and 856) which were Warren - 

Commission exhibits, a copy of the Zapruder film, and @map of Dealy 

Plaza, Dallas, Texas, (CE 882), all of which were referred to in the 

complaint filed in the above-entitled action. I do not have the spectro- 

graphic analysis referred to in paragraph 5(h) of the complaint. . 

  

3. Said clothing, x-rays, and photographs were transferred to 

the United States of America for deposit in the National Archives of the . 

United Statea by the executore of the entate of the late President J ohn 

FE. Kennedy by letter agreement dated October 29, 1966, executed by 

Burke Marshall, on behalf of the executors of the estate: ‘of John FP. 

Kennedy, and by Lawson B, Knott, Oke, Administrator of General 

Servicer, on behalf of the United States of America, A copy of said : 

  

    
of a coat (CE 393), shirt (CE 394), and necktie (CE 395), the eorays: og 

  

    

    

  



    
de for the preservation, arrangement, and.use of said materials 

  

    
transferred to his custody for archival administration (paragraph VI). 

    

5. Paragraph VII of the letter agreement provides that all "duties, . 

    

_ obligations and discretions" of the Administrator under the agreement _* 

    

“ may be delegated to the Archivist of the United States. As stated above, . 

    

as Archivist of the United States, I have been delegated such authority. 

    

Pursuant thereto I have determined that (a) serious echolars or investi-~ 

   

  

   

gators authorized to have access pursuant to paragraph I(2)(b) may 

view photographe of said articles of clothing, but may not inspect or 

    

_ examine the articles of clothing themselves; and (b) in no event shall 

    

said articles of clothing be released to the custody, temporary or 

    

AY) . OF ‘ F ae AN otherwise, sseany such scholare or investigators for any purpose, 

    

6. Under the restrictions impoged in paragraph Ii(2) of said 

    

letter agreement, the plaintiff may not be permitted to have access 

    

_to the x-rays and photographs referred to above, and custody of said     x-rays and photographp, temporary or otherwise, may not be given to 

    

the plaintiff for any purpose.     
7. The National Archives and Records Service, through the    National Archives and the Presidential Libraries, for which it ie 

responsible, performs a very valuable service both for important . 
a 

public figures who give their papers and other historical materials. 

O° 
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ietter egreement is attached tenet as Exnivitay As authorized 7 

  

        
       

  

     

   

   
44 U.S.C, 2107 said letter agreement, the waliciity of whieh has never 

been challenged be the Government of the United States, contains sootri-: 

ctions on the inspection of or access sto paid clothing, xrays ; and    
+ 

photographs. Said restrictions having been accepted on ‘behalé of th 

    

United States of America, compliance therewith | is seauited by the zs 

letter agreement and by law. 

4,. Pursuant to said upremnnant, meen to the articles of ‘ 

clothing is limited to ce rtain Sovenmiiant officials and to serious 

scholars or investigators of matters relating to the dents ‘of the late 

. *resident for purposes relevant to their study thereof, and the 

Administrator of General Services is authorized to deny caquiste | 

vr access, or to impose conditions he deems appropriate on acces, 

gales to prevent undignified ox sensational reproduction of the articles 

clothing { paragraph (2). The agreement also provides that: ‘in | 

ler to preserve these articlea against possible damage, the Admin 

‘ator is authorized to photograph or otherwise reproduce them for 

  

‘poses of examination, in lieu of the ani gianles, by such persons 

  

     
         

         

  

re authorized to have access thereto (paragraph HN 1)). In 
  

  

: ion, the Adimir atox ig authorized to impose sath other |. 
a ee 

“.tietions on accese to and inspection of ai articles of shorhine     
     

on 2 

    

as he deems necessary and appropri 
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County of i) Ss 

State of Haryiand 

liarold Weisberg, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 

I live at Route &, Frederick, ido, and am the plaintiff in C.4.2569-70 in Federal 
District Court fox the District of Culumbia. 

Although in his certification of service of defendants’ Motion to Dismiss or, in the 
Alternative, for Summary Judgement, dated January 13, 1971, Assistant U.S.Attorney Robert 
Ky Werdig, Jr», cortifies to having mailed me the attached "affidavit: and exhibits", he 

did not and in response to two requests, has note . 

Should they now reach me promptly, it will be physically impossible for me to respond. 
within the time I have, . . 

On January 18 I had phoned lin, Werdig and left a nuuber ut which he could reach me 
with his seerctarye After a long wait I phoned again. This time he, personally, answered. 
the phone. He claimed not to have gotten the message, Because of this, when I discovered 
he had. not sent me the above-described attachuents, Z asked a friend in Washington to 
Bhone lr. Werdig and ask for these attachnents for me, The same thing happened, a message 
was left, lire Werdig did not return the call, and the friend called back, then reaching bir, 
Werdig, who again said he hacn't gotten the first messages Mr. Werdig, according to my 
friend, promised to send the attachnents to me promptlys When they never arrived, I again 
asked the friend, who resides in Washington, to again ask Nr, Werdigs birs Werdig then 
confessed that these attachment had not yet been copied, 

My purpose in phoning lir. Werdig on January 18 was to obtain his approval for an 
extension of tine for nc to respono. and to learn what tho pertinent miles are, He then 
assured me there was no time limit, which seemed corigistent with the rather long; time 
he had for any response to my own Motion for Suumary Judgenont, and assured me he was 
agrecable to my having whatever time I required, The January 13 Motion was mailed to me 
when I had to be out of town, ant it was not until after speaking to lire Werdig that I 
even had time to read it, However, when I phoned Judge Gesell's office and spoke to his 
secretary, | learned that there was a ten-day limit, of which six days had passed, 

I am neither a lawyer nor a man of means, I camot afford to hire « typist. My wife 
is employed during the income-tax season, Her working days begin as early as 6 aemo and 
souetimes extend to 11 p.m. She provides the only typing services I have, so getting any 
typing done this time of the year is a considerable problem for ine, liy wife hes to bring 
her office work home nights and on weckends,.hence any typing for me during this season 
is difficult for her to arranges 

Hr, Werdig was sware that physical incapacity limited the amount of work I can GO» 
for 1 informed him of this January 18 and subsequently by mails While these conditions 
have improved, they still limit how much work I can do. 

I fecl that Hr. Werdig has knowingly taken advantage of me to the end thet whatever 
I might be able to do pursuant to his Motion wouild be inhibited, 

  

Harold Weisberg 
I, » Notary Public in and for the County of Frederick, Svate of 
Narylend, do hereby certify that Harold Weisberg, personally known to me, «ppeared before 
me on the 8th day of February, 1971, to execute this affidavit and acknowledge the sane to 
be his act and deed. Given under my hand and seal this 8th day of February, 1971. 

Ny comission expires 

  

  

Notary Public
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2/6/72 

Dear fir, Werdig, 

A& 11123 aeme this morning 1 fired sei th: following itemized things I preswme you 

meiled wee fuere wac no covering levies one ne pootmazite However, because I had net had 

thege exhibits, I had earlier executes an af.idavit to attach to the papers I will file. 

What L received 4% fixhibit 1, 2 ppe3 Exhibit 2, 2 pej sahibit 5, 15 ppe 

Tne first two exhibits do not show the complete pacese I would appreciate full and 

unaltered copies o: both as soon as possiblee As we have enly one incoming meil a day, 

so also do w: have only one outgolnge I will take this into town to mail it so that 1t 

ex reach you os soon as possible. there is no “special delivery" in the country, 590 the 

only way in hich these can reach me at all promptly is by sending than promptlys 

Your papers have iaue the netatlons eliminated by not sending me complete coples 

relevent. L should also lik. to be able to read these notations. 

I am cowident that your realige ths sorious prota s long delay in dumping 90 

nuch to which 4 uust respond imposes upon Wes It will be 4mpossible for me to make full 

response within the time I have, which, unfertunately, when Z talked to you, you did 

not represent to me «ith any accuracy at allen addition, th: typing availabl« to mo ie 

quite limited. The part of what i will file to which these exhibits relate is already 

typed and itwili_not be possible for me to get 1% edited and retyped. Your failure te 

provide these papers es you cortified on January 13 anc your failure te send thew in 

answer to my firat request left me no alternative within my capacities, tine allowance 

and the very limited facilities I huvee Together with the rather considerable extent of 

drrelevanciés I wili have to address, otherwise the Yourt wil: not be able to evaluate 

then, this means a considerable aciition te the length of what I must files In turn, 

this is wore than juet avproblem for mee It means a burden upon the Court that eamot but 

be prejudicial to my intercstes Yurthermer:, this makes repetitioumess inevitebles I 

camnet imagine « jucge not finding this unwelcome or that you are and were unaware of ite 

If,as now seens lik-ly, my health will not dindieate I should net drive to Wachington, 

I will file what 4 have completed on the may last day I have. Otherwise, I will meil theme 

In either event, I will want en extension of time long enough to permit the retyping ef 

what by then cannot be retypeds + presume you will join in asking this for 10. The velune 

ef work and the time I have do not permit any reorganization ef what I will have drafted, 

but I hope to have everything drafted by then and, if you desire it as evidence of geod 

faith on my part, I wili bring it with me anc show it te youeeven permit you to xerox ite 

These pressures will make Li impessible for m- te make extra co ries of those things 

you alroady have, but I will provide copics of anything you de note If this is not satisfactory 

to you, plenage lit Me nu0We 

Sincerely, 

Harold Weisberg
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Deewmber 1, 1969 

Dr. Jemes Rhosde, Archiviet of the UsSe 
fhe fetionel -rehives 
Weshington, DG. 

Dear Dr. Rhoades, 

1% hes now beem cuits rome tine cince I esked Mr. Johneon shout 

eceses to President <ennody's shirt end tie. “hen be geid he jpreseviet it eauld 

net be seem 1 asked ebout heving pictures teken for me. There bse been no word 

einee. I em therefore writing to wek thet e closeup pleture of the button-bole 

pree of tae coller be teken for me in sueh » feshion es to eleerly shew the 

elite, ani, 1f you kegp the negetive, to get e duplicate negative. 1 would alee 

like « eloseup picture of the knot crea of the tle, frou tne freat ond showing the 

eut ond @ picture directly from the side of tha cus, ehowing the nick. here aieo 

42 you keep the negative, I would like duplicate negetives. I would like the 

Specd-Graphic camere used and GxlO prints. I would eleo like one Gxl0 prim of 

CHS96, the tie (FBR 6 Bl) end CHS94, the front of the shirt (PRI C32). Im each 

case I went to be certuin the print 1s not mede from the reproduction negetive, . 

which includes e screen, but ie from the original photographie negetive, if you 

have it, or from the photographic printe : 

I would appreciate s written anewer to my incuiry ebout Admire) 

Burkley's copy of the Sup-lementery dutcpsy Report {OB301), When I was told 

there lo nothing you can eo identify 1 esked for any Fecord tist @ copy hed 

been sont him and, 1f you can find no euch reeord, in the coumiseion tiles oF 

ony othera, thet 1 also be notified of tais in writings 

Uniike tne ,Poctocol, tuere appears to be mone of the rew moteriel 

of thie report in the published evidence. I would like to know, Water in the 

relevent filep oc tue “erren Vouwission or ony other, there cre ony notes of 

ony kind of neture reluting to this, whether there ure ony otherm drefte of Lt, 

hologrerhie or othex, end «howhher the evidence, saueh es the Glides, ere in 

the arehivee or, if not there, cnywhere olee, to your mmownledge er es reflected 

in thé files, If you do mot Rave these things, can you direet so to the sgency 

thet does? The Kevy bes informed mo they beve mone of thie. 

In the pest I beve, without recponse, reminded you of vropee imyuirics 
s I heve mede thet heve losg remined unanswered. It is my usderstending this ie 

“Qn open violetion of the Freedon of Information Act. 1 hsve just looked et the 

President's etatement om signing 1t onc tae Attorney Generel’s Foreword in bis 

Kéemorandum on ite I wieb you would find time te reed them ( pp. 11,111). 

Sincerely, 

sae Herold Veieberg.



GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

National Archives and Records Service 

Washington, D.C. 20408 

a. Tan pa     
| Mr. Harold Weisver, 

« oc d'Or Press 
| Reute & 
4 Frenericx, Maryland 21701 

| 
© Bt Wat yy wW iy. Nelsberg: 

| , Pals is in reply to your letters of November 4 and 2): éna December 1, 
a “ani 12, L062, , 

  

You have requested that we treat all your letters and requests as your 
appea. under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552). Since your 

‘ letters and the necessary responses now comprise a large file, it would 
oe administratively diffieult to do this. Moreover, we feel the ad- 
ministrative burden is upon you to determine which records you are still 
interested in reviewing. Consequently, we are advising you to submit or 
resubmit a numerical list of these desired records, witn accurate and 
sufficient identification, to us for our erocessing. Those records that 
can be released at this time, if any, will be nade available to you 
ferthwith. Those records that must still ve restricted for some reason 
will of course be denied to you with the appropriate explanation. Once 
this process has been accomplished you will be in a position if you so 
desire, to appeal to the Director of Information, Offices of the Admini- 
strator, General Services Acministration, Washington, D. Cc. 20405, with 
appropriate documentation, as to any decuments to which you have been 
venied access. If the Director of Information concurs in the NARS 
vevermination, then the final determination will be made by the Assistant 
Administrator for Administration pursuant to 4}1CFR105-60.)0b., 

fn regard to your other questions contained in your letter, please be 
advised that all materials relating to the assessination of President 
Kennedy that we have received from the Secret Service are listed in one 
of our two Letters to you dated November 18, 196°, and the enclosures 

. te that letter. If you will furnish a citation to any parts of the 
Guidebook for Marines given to Carlos Bringuier by Lee Harvey Oswald 
that were published or copied by the Warren Commission, we will make a 
search for this material. | 

Keep Freedom in Your Future With U.S. Savings Bonds 

 



Your requests for lists to which you refer have been for lists of 
individual documents that have been made available for research. We 
do not have such lists except the list of numbered documents of the 
Commission ("List of Basic Source Materials"), of which you have a copy. 
The offer to correct your copy of the list of numbered documents was 
made in response to your specific statement that your copy of that list 
was not up to date. The staff member who made the offer had previously 
agreed to correct your copy of the list when you suggested it at the 
time additional documents were made available following the death of 
Jack Ruby. 

There are four memoranda by Arlen Specter to J. Lee Rankin relating to 
the autopsy of President Kennedy in the "John F. Kennedy 4-1 Autopsy" 
file. Two of these memoranda are dated March 12, 1964, and relate to 
interviews with the’ autopsy surgeons and with IBI agents present at the 
autopsy. These two memoranda were first made available to you and other 
researchers as part of the folder of green conies of internal memoranda 
datec from December 1963 through March 1964 addressed to J. Lee Rankin. 
This was before the first Dell printing of Richard Warren Lewis's 
The Scavengers and Critics of the Warren Report (New York: "First Dell 
printing-May, 1967") in which, as you say, the two memoranda are quoted 
on pages 113-116. The other two Specter memoranda are dated ‘April 30 
and May 12,°1964. They concern the photogravhs and X-rays relating to 
the autopsy of President Kennedy and were made available to you and 
other researchers when the’ remaining folders of green copies of memoranda 
addressed to J. Lee Rankin were made available for research, after the 
first Dell printing of the Lewis book. 

The material you have requested, which we informed you is not known to be 
among the records of the Warren Commission, to the best of our knowledge 
is not in our possession. We do not know where it is. This includes 
Admiral Burkley's copy of Commission Exhibit 391 and the related material 
you mention. 

Enclosed is a copy of page 284 of Commission Document 7. We have not 
found a copy of a receipt attached to any copy of CE 387. 

We have no information concerning the letter dated November 26, 1963, 
concerning "laws and regulations regarding the confidential nature of the 
events" except the information in the covering letter we received from 
the Secret Service and of which you have a copy.



Sun 

We do not prepare special photographs of President Kennedy's clothing 

fr researchers. Enclosed are the prints of Commission Exhibits 30h 

and 395, made from the Commission's file copies of exhibits, which 

you requested. 

An examination of the "John F. Kennedy 4-1 Autopsy" file has shown 

that it does not contain a copy of the certification reproduced in 

XV11 Hearings 48 of the Warren Commission. Enclosed is a copy of this 

certification made from the copy which is part of CE 397. We have also 

sent a copy of this certification to Dr. John Nichols. 

We have identified the photograph of which you sent us an electrostatic 

copy as a photograph which we took for Dr. Nichols. We have sent a 

print of the photograph to Mr. Bernabel. 

The Secret Service has sent us a WDSU-TV film. We have made a copy of 

this film which we can show you if you will let us know the day and hour 

you wish to see it. 

incerely, 

JAMES B, RHOADS 

Archivist of the United States
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1/27/80 

pr. Jenea 8, ects 
AvehiViet of the United States 

The Hetioucl Archives, 
Weehingten, 0,0, 80408 

Deer Dre Maeada, 

Your letter of the Binds, with enclosyres, hes just arrived. I ea 

not well oad eonnet new sokp full Fesyoned, wat I will even. 

With segera to your leet paregreph, dealing with the wosu film just 

eupplied by tae Secret Service, I hepe to be eble to get to Veshington of 

Yridey, the BOsh. I would Liles to see ¢hie film thea, if this is poss idle. 

Z ekould be able to get there about 12 acMo, which ahould permit viewing without 

faterference with the lunch schedule of your employees. If you som eFrrenge to 

have the WIS8U origiuel there ot the sone time, 3 would like to be sstisfied teat 

4% fo without splices. snd, if my reeollecticn ie correct, there should be three 

soperete WOW filme, not fact ome. 1f this ie an exact duplicate of the film I 

heave seen, odteined ot the some time, there is no point dm my cooing it. J should 

alse iike te hove copies of al} the correspesdence end other recerds releting to 

ghie film, se applied by the Seeret Service end ae between your agency and 

qhe Secret Sorfice. I would apprecicte being sble to pick them up the seme times 

Ag our previeas correspondence shows in Geteil, there ere stillemisaling 

wt3ii. pictures from this film, made for end used by the goverment in the ine 

qoatigation. 2 would oppreciete it, Af thie metter is not conclusively handled 

dn the sommmateations reaultiag ja this new Tila being deposited with you, if 

you could estedliok, one way oF the other, whether the Secret Service hes theme 

1@ they do, ° presume they also will be provided you. Z know the FBX hee et least 

soae of them, but you appee? %o be Feluetent to sek the FBT for what 4e suposed 

¢o ve im your erehive ond ie pete 

When 1 origivelly requested s psge of ehe Bringaier handbook, referred 

$o at the bottom of the fivyet poge oF your Letter, 1 sivo provided the psge numbe?. 

L% fo now beyond my capacity te gooareh this eut. I@ you esnnot Bow find thet 

pecord, 1% Vill have to aveit the Gime I con duplicate this work. However, D4 

pelind you thet the FHI wae the officiel repository of 01] Sommission ovi dence, 

Sheet it woe to meke puetegre pale eopies or esch, and that, to the best of my 

knowledge, thie was donde. , . 

WAGh all te other responsibilities you have, | presume you bave mde no 

persone] exeninatios of the photographs of CEs 504 end 396 you mede for me. Pere 

haps you easy yet find the time to do thie, The reason 1 esked to exemine ¢he 

originols is beceuse these pietures are 4 tterly without meaning. Thq do not 

diselose, to careful exeminetion, whet is geetified to. My purpose is @ ed 

to be eble to do thie. I regard this ae quite proper. I would also préfet!' thet 

%o onabdla thie to be doze is ghe purpose of preservetion of guch aFchives. I also 

suggest you mignt want to eoneider whet you ere reslly seying in this sentence, "We 

Ao not prepare epeciel paotogrsphea of President Kennedy’s clothing for researchers" o



  

be
 

nesaing, eve you net saying you ere seeing to 4t thet no ome ean have ony ueaning- fel, sacess to this meet deske evidence? J am reluctant ¢o believe this is your porgonal intention, i am set without underetanding of the reluctenes of ony Duseoueragy to depart fron whet 1% hes made ite nom, Aad, of course, it ie pees thes Be cheap use should be made of such evidence. Therefore, q lew ( ma ene thet mey cause you no problem ot all, Ie het you have your om hed make suitable cnlargemonts of parts of thoes negetives Sor: .an6 that you provide le statement that alse ehould preceat you with 
Sees 24 

e 
2 WO MG eUltiose On.Gl B04, ny cole interest is in the @lits thet aye the subject of, teoatineny, the paints where the bullet io seid to have treneitted the garment. Bt Se ef Shere thet % would like @xld enlergenents, as large os eon be mede with Glerity, tho pvints of cece, With CB 596, the cane, plus & atatenent thet the other wad merits on the tie ere not nicks of eny kind. Fe, If there are any other views elreedy secorded in photogrepls, I wld like to be able to examine them. obvious to you thet any proper essecenent of this evidence, whether canisaien, requires consultation with at least one 

I spel this out for you because I om saxieus to aveld say. uafeir afSaxenee that the goverament is hiding anything, of which there aze already 

“ » Tee.Rave nat respended to BY Foquont thet. you duplicate the picture of W0Oe end of the bullet you aid teke fer ne lon agee It is a view taken from 

_ too many euch inferences, 

the 
&@8 Sble te @ Fight engle, with eo mi seode along the flattened side of the bullet. X oti11 want thie, with two printe ent a negatives I ‘wu Glso lime print ef the picture you new say you teck for De. Michele, togegher With © eory of bis order eocuming this is not improper), whieh wil) identi fy the ‘Vine of the pieture=telking. 

ee X will edéxees the other matters es econ 06,2 can. I also remind you or exiohing unonewored requente ~ have mode. 

Sincerely, 

. Havold Teisberg
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{ . GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

National Archives and Records Service 

Washington, D.C. 20408 

    

March 12, 1970 

° Mr. Harold Weisberg 
Coq d'Or Press 
Route 8 : 
Frederick, Maryland 2170 

Dear Mr. Weisberg: 

This is in reply to your letters of December 2h, 1969; January 4 io and 27, 1970; and three letters of February 4, 1970. 

As we have previously informed you, we do not have a list of all records relating to David W. Ferrie and did not furnish such a list to you. ‘he name file for Ferrie, however, contains the following pages in Warren Commission Document 15 that are withheld from research: 284-30}, 309-311, 320-323, and 341-343. ‘The name file for Melvin Coffey contains pages 225-228 and the name file for Layton Martens contains pages 302-304 from CD (5 that are withheld from research. The November 1963 interview with Prederick 3. O'Sullivan is in CD 75, pages 341 and 342. All, these pages in CD 5 are withheld collectively under Guidelines 3A, 3B, and 3C. 

Enclosed are copies of records that you requested that we have located. We do not furnish copies of the photograph of a passport in CD 130T but will show it to you in the National Archives. 

We are preparing the enlargements of Commission Exhibits 394 and 395 you requested. We will send you one print of each. If it is satis- factory, we will make another print for you. There is only one nick ' in the knot of the necktie (CB 395). We have two photographs of i CE 394 thet we prepared that we can show you. We do not furnish : | | copies of these two photographs. 

\ - To the best of our knowledge, we have never taken a special photograph of CE 399 fer you. If you will send us an electrostatic copy of the 4 Photegraph to which you refer, we may be able to identify the nega- \ tive just as we identified the negative we took fer Dr. Nichols. If you do not have the Photograph, please send a rough sketch of the picture you have in mind. We are preparing a negative of the photo- graph we tock for Dr. Nichols for you. This photograph was taken on or about May 28, 1968. We do not feel that we should furnish a copy of the order for the photograph. 

Keep Freedom in Your Future With U.S. Savings Bonds



-2. 

We do not have any raw materials, separate reports, special memoranda, 
letters, observations, comment, or notes relating to the reports of 
doctors concerning the X-rays and photographs taken during the autopsy 
of President Kennedy. 

Enclosed is a copy of our inventory of the records of the Werren 
Coumission in response to your request for a list of the files. 

The rest of the file of green copies of internal memoranda of the 
Commission was made available for research on September 21, 1967. 

As there is now no balance in your deposit account, you should send 
additional funds if you wish to order additional copies of records. 

Sincerely, 

JAMES B. RHOADS 
Archivist of the United States 

Enclosures
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at the very leset in actord with its own regulation and Awe md with sccepted principles of scholarship. 

Z will submit a list, with references. This will take additional ¢ine you mucceed in wasting for me. Increasingly I wonder igf this is not at leeat pert of the design, for on a number of occasion, i asked that you forward speci fied requests as appeals snd it is obvious the almost undeviating leng deleys in ay kind of response are in no case necessary. As soon as I can somplete this and decide which ~ might want to abandon sigply because this will in agy event be Father complicated, I will submit it. 

However, 1 here call some things %o your attention, with the untilesew futile hope you will deal with then premptiy. I also cell a fow things from the peet to your ettention and again ask the yesponsees you have never madee 

I made what + presume ia the first request for the Kennedy family» aga agreement end what 1s relevent. You refusaine, Giving very speci fie reason. Now 4f this reason was a genuine one, 4% eliminates the possibility of tne explanation 1 was given when you gave thie, in: violation of your ow regulations, to another, one known pot to heve the background required to woderstend it. Dr. Behagr 424 nos respond to my request for a full explanation. I have repeated it countless tines to yous + believe 1% ie more than proper, especially becsuse it entails a eleer Violation of your own reguletions. In not one ase did you in any way aeknowledge any of these inquiries, now extending over a peried of about two years. I therefore renew this inquiry, ask for s meeningfal explenation md whether you caused my investigation to be mede to determing how your regilations endm my vighta eould be Bo grossly violated. 

Tt has been months since I asked for acesss to some of the late Presi dens’s germente. Ultimately, I ws refused. I then asked that piotures be taken for me, by you, ond you again refused. This is passing strange for a numer of reasons, not the least of which ie your om confirmation of the total almenee of the @nsen tial one with regard to the tle, a side vidor the nick said to be on the aide, I then esked that you take the negatives you alveady have and do a very ordimyry, simple thing, onlerge this part of the view of the tie and the tabs on the collar of the shirt. Your silence on thie after = long a lapse of time is not less than uncon scionable. I cannot regard 1% as accidental. This ts not the first tine 1 heve reminded the Archives about this. I again ask that you do thie, which is @m tirely in accoxd with your own practises, and promptly, And I remind you hew inconsistent this 1s with your claims, especedily that 1% 18 your intent to prevent “morbid use of this most basic reseoreh miteriald. The only uses to wich the pictures you have ean be used predludeg scholarship, for they ave meaningless, and cenatituter, an unseemky and unnecessary display of the late President’s bleod. It is Gorey. That is not that I want. However, you insist 1 use this, pretending 4% 1s other then 1t ie. You haveyyet to dispute my statement to you thet the pictwes you supplied are utterly without value or meanings 

Zn some manner I eannot begin to understend, you cleim you do not have certain pictures you 41d teke for me, You now cleim one of these was taken for Dre John Nichols. I want to unravel this. I esked thet you do certein things, includisg eonding ma a @opy of hie order and Guplicate the photographe you did take for MO, with negatives in each case. I was handed a set of duplicate prints, entirely un identified, and n-thing else. Deaphte my reuinders, you have let it reat: here. There is nothing in this that need g to higher authority. 1 hope you will erder is dond a8 Soon as possible. May I remind yofoort your claim thet certain things cm not be done because they endanger the evidence and ask you to square this with your inability  



to take care of a photographic negative or keep competent records of 4&7 You se6, 

when you wrote me you could find no "record" of having taken this picture for mp, 

I wrote you and told you you did have euch e record (at tho wry least in the charge 

egainst my account) end that at the very least two of your employees knew ebout ‘ 

this, Mr. Johnson, who made tie arrangements end supervised, and}ip competent 

photogrepher. Your silence gnd the deliberste ignoring of this proyer request dia 

consistent with neither honesty of purpose MY any concept of scholarabips “t js 

consistent only with frustrating my work, to the degree you cam, and in this you 

have succeeded. + renew this request and ask explanation of what happened to the 

negative of the picture taken for m@e I also esk thet this one bo dated on the 

negative so that the prints and my duplicate negative will be properly identified. 

Yor moe than s year We bave been in communication over the meno of 

transfer of certain itema, including the pictures end X~rays of the autopsy, which 

were and are government property. It teok you @% deys to determine this meme is a 

“private paper”. It is close to a year eince I asked you for a copy of t gowrie 

ment's copye You heave at no point indicated a) that there is a4 govermment copy, as 

I know beyond doubt there is; or b) whetlwr or not you have it. For my immddiate 

purposes in this letter, I ask you simply to tell me whether or not you have or 

have had a) @ government copy of this paper and ») the other documents relevant to it. 

If it seems necessary, I will thercafter carry this farther. 

It 4s now more than four months since I agkei the total number of pictures 

and X-raya of the autépy in your possession, together with an {ndntification by type 

and pize of film, too identifications on each, and records oft damage or destrigtions 

Your response to tiis proper inquiry 1s one L will not further embarrass you with by 

repetitione 1 renew this request. You must certainly recognize thet nothing in 1% 

relates in uny way to the content of my of the filmo 

When you declined to give me a list ef the documents releting to the — 

late David %. Ferrie, oither as incompletely released by your agency vyhen be was in 

the news oF as they in actuality exist, I wrote asking for both. X also agile d that 

the reason for withholding each be givens You said you'd maks the files availeb le 

to ma. I wnt to the Archives, asked for ani examined then. I thereafter wrote you 

that they are gubted, that they do net contain the documents not withheld and also 

contain no record of what is withheld. I do not regard it as a favor to entrap me 

into such a futility, for this wasted both money and time for me. How everox Iths 

been a leng time since I Wrote you. You have ignored my letter and my request, which 

I herewith ronew, At the same time, particularly because you claim to be required to 

fo certain things for the security of what ia in your care, I ask en explanation éf 

just how these files did get gutted end by whén, especially a special file seB® up, 

the foléer of which you still have. And I renind you these are es much ny property 

as yours, the distinction being you are the custodian, with an added reaponsi bili ty 

tO moo 

Xt has been too long sinoe I asked for the date on which the firet two 

of four memoranda waa by Arlen Specter were mede available for research. ir. Johnson 

49 well avare of thie metter. I Would still like to knew. 

I phir add a new request with regard to Ferrie, one I md oarlier over 

locked, You have certain cards to which you deny access. I would like every citation 

- on them to him and those assogiated with him in the correspoiidence on this mat tere 

Yow hove not responded to my -uestion whether you have the rav material of 

the panel reports on the autopsy or kmow where 1% 4s located 1f you do note 

In connection with your entirely (nacocurate claim that the authorisation 

for the eutopsy had always been in the JFK 4-1 file, I again ask the file from whi oa



this copy was obteinad, when ana by whom it was added to tne JFK 4-1 file, and I 
cl your attention to my denied requests for this document going back to the 

midacle of 1966. If it was, as you now claim, there all ths time, there certeinly” ~ 
vas no ewcuss fo. your not providing it the many times I ssked for it. 

I have asked, without any reaponse, who had been snown or permitted to 

see tie sutopsy pictures ond X-rays and related withheld material. 

My request for the Kennedy-family- GSA contract was phrased to include 
ell sttachments and related papers. You have never mentioned any related paperse 

Nor have you provided them. I still want them. 

You have never responded to toot my requests abéut tha executive 
sessions: for a list of what was discussed 1/87/64, which will, I am confident, 
establish that withholding is for reasons other thm alleged; and for access to that 
of 6/24/64, which was made available to another writer. 

With regard to Frederick O'Suliivan, 1 have asked the date of the withheld 
FSI interview with bim and how the alteration in bis testimony Was made Wwoen it does 
not avpear in the typescript sent to the printing office. There has been no response 

of eny kind, sfter a rather leng idtervale Also, tho CD ddentifieatione 

I believe there nas been no response to my Anquiry about en Admiral 
Burkley file, its existanee and contents, if it exists. 

As soon as I can 4 will decide what to request again of th specific 
iteme already identified by you and refused by you and will incorporate them in 

a separate letter, Meanwhile, 7 hore that you will depert fro the sed record of 
the rast, respond to this promptly and constructively, and ferward as an ep real 
through proper channela whatever you may refuse me» I believe there 1s nothing 
extraordinary about any of the forgoing requests, except tne treatment they have 
reeeived by your agencye I would ou donot refuse any of 1t. 

Sincerely, 

Harold Weisberg
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8/19/70 

Dr. Jomes B, Paoade, Arebivist 
The Netionalarchs ves 
Washington, 0.8 80408 

Dear Dy, Racads, 

I hove just received, by registered mail, a negative identified os "Photographs 

of base of bullet in CR #00 teken for Dr. John Nichole” ani three enlavgene o 

of OBe 304 end 396, for wich I thank yous 

It does not require close examination of this negetiw to eatablie® 1% is not 

thet of a picture you took for Dr. Michols but is {dentioal with thes whieh you 

took for me the year before, one of three taken for Bo 

The enlergemente, unfortunately, ere a complete waste, for they diaclese nothing 

put. gore and, ae I tried to tell you, gore ia eouetbing in whieh t have ne 

anvevest at all. X heve exemined theee on) axguents wih th en engrever’s lens. 1% 

4a net possible to identify the slite, for exemple, in the collar. 

I @ not believe there was any teekaical problem Anvelved in whet I eslked of you, 

ant enlargement of thie prt of the collar only end of the imet of the the only. 

‘My interest, as I believe I explained with seme eare and Gevadl in cerrespondence 

and 4m person, fe to be able t@ eamine this evidence in connection wth the wital 

evidenee. I have meeaured the enlergneats end the origine, printe. Hh he shirt, 

where the collar is 1 3/é@ wide in the omiginal print, 1% io but S” wide in the 

enlargement. Magnificetion of the tie is approximately the sone tut a trifle 

greatere 

Not only is 2%, ee 1% ahould de, & reesonebdly safe prosuaption that the tecknies2 

competence of the FRX is such thet great enlavgnent ef their photegra phic negatives 

ds possidle, but the @act thet I can mogaity this greatly «th e« lems eupporte the 

pelief that “het I esked of you is possible end presente ne uausual problems. 

If you eannet supply me with e ploture thats eves shows the damage to eke ebirt, 

I fadl,te eee bow you can refuse to teke such a picture for mon duh there remel ne 

ghe sax0 question about the demage to the kmet of the tie, have only ene vhew 

of it and there should be at least two, prefersebly three! one from the trent, one 

fron the side (whieh te what X seed), and ome frea the beck. 

When to this 4a added your vefuaal to permit vieuel exemination of the garment, 

aye you set inviting cenepi rateriad pnterpretetions? And are yeu >» Wt 

effectivensss, suppressing the best, the only really neanigti, evidenee? 

I will phone to arrange to eee the other piesuree when 3 em im Yeehingtoa, 

Sincerely,
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April 16, 1970 

e Mr. Harold Weisberg 

Route 8 
Frederick, Maryland 21701 

Dear Mr. Weisberg: 

Enclosed are copies of electrostatic copies of documents concerning 

films relating to the autopsy of President Kennedy which we recently 

received from the Secret.Service. 

The area on the collar of President Kennedy's shirt which you pointed 

hy. out to Mr. Johnson, in the photograph of the shirt which he showed 

    

     

_ you, is a wrinkle. We prepared the photographs of the shirt and the 

coat to show to researchers instead of the clothing itself. We do 

not furnish copies or enlargements of these photographs for the same 

reasons that we do not take special photographs of the clothing for 

researchers - to avoid any possible violation of the agreement with 
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the Kennedy family. 

Sincerely, 

AMES B. RHOADS 
Archivist of the United States 

Enclosure 

Keep Freedom in Your Future With U.S, Savings Bonds
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August 19, 1970 

Mr. Harold Weisberg 
Coq d' Or Press 

Route 8 
Frederick, Maryland 21701 

This is in reply to your letters of March 13, 16, 19, and 20, 

April 24, May 18, and July 2, 1970. 

We have an electrostatic copy of the Government copy of the 

"nemorandun of transfer" of the materials relating to the autopsy 

of President Kennedy. This copy is withheld from research under 

the terms of 5 U.S.C. 552, subsection (b) (6), as part of "medical 

files and similar files, the disclosure of which would constitute 

a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy" of the family 

of the late President Kennedy. , 

The published information concerning procedures under the "Freedom t 

of Information Act" which we sent you does not prescribe the use : 

of a form in requesting documents under the act. We have no form 

for this purpose. Any request which clearly identifies the document | 

desired is sufficient. 

The Secret Service index, which we assume you have in mind in your 

reference to cards, lists Secret Service Control Nos. 61, 127, 407 

(p.19; "Dave Farrie"), 449, 620, 712, and 916 (p. 85-86) for David 

W. Ferrie. The index lists Control Nos. 620 and 712 for Alvin 

Beaubovef and Melvin Coffey and 916 for Beaubouef alone. There is 

no entry for Layton Martens. Control Nos. 127, 712, and 916 have 

not been found among the records in our custody. Control Nos. 6l, 

4o7, 449, and 620 are in Commission Document 87. 

The first two of the four memoranda by Arlen Specter relating to 

the autopsy of President Kennedy were made available for research 

in December 1966. We do not have any raw material for the panel 
reports on the material relating to the autopsy of President Kennedy, 

nor do we know where any is located. 

The X-rays and photographs relating to the autopsy of President 

Kennedy have been made available to the doctors who performed the 

autopsy and to those who reviewed the materials for the Attorney 

General in 1968. 

Ceep Freedom in Your Future With U.S. Savings Bonds
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Related papers received with the deed of gift of the autopsy 
materials and clothing of President Kennedy by the Kennedy family 
consisted of the Kennedy family's copy of the "memorandum of transfer" 
and two other papers. These three papers are the property of the 
Kennedy family and are in the National Archives Building for safee= 
keeping until they are transferred to the Kennedy Library. Requests 
for access to them should be addressed to Mr. Burke Marshall. 

You stated in your letter of March 13 that you intended to submit 
& numerical list of records concerning which you wish to appeal to 
the Director of Information of the General Services Administration. 
We have not received this list. You may send your List to the 
Director of Information if you wish. We shall appreciate it if you 
will send us copies of the newspaper stories of February 24, 1967, 
or any other date, which contained a report attributed to this agency 
that there was a total of 40 pages relating to David W. Ferrie in our 
custody. This information was not furnished by anyone connected with 
this agency. The only report containing this information that we have 
found quoted a statement by District Attorney Garrison of New Orleans 
that there were 40 pages relating to the interrogation and report on 
Ferrie in the National Archives (New York Times, February 23, 1967). 
As you know, this information was available to Mr. Garrison's 
researcher in the index to CD 75. 

As we informed you in our letter of March 12, we sent you copies of 
records that you requested that we located. ‘The copies included 
the entire Burkley name file. As we have often stated, we will make 
records available to you in our research rooms, to the extent that 
we can, to do the document-by-document searching for additional 
material or information which we cannot do. 

It is not clear what you wanted from Commission Document 1140 if you 
did not want any of the pages we sent you. These pages, with pages 
e and 3 which were the only pages you specified you did not want, 
compose the entire document. The document relates to the investiga- 
tion of Dr. Penabaz's statement that he had seen a Cuban cartoon 
which depicted the death of President Kennedy about a week before 
the assassination. We have credited 10 cents to your account for the 
two pages in CD 301 and two in CD 1107 which you already had. 

As we have informed you, we do not have the original FBI negatives 
for Commission exhibits. If you want enlargements from the FBI nega= 
tives, your request should be addressed to the FBI. If 5" x 7" prints 
showing enlargements made from negatives we prepared from prints of 
Commission Exhibits 394 and 395 will be satisfactory, we can furnish
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these to you. Our photographer thinks that 8" X 10" prints would } 
not be satisfactory. We will also prepare photographs of tke damaged 

area on the knot of the necktie in CE 895 which we will show you in ‘ 

the National Archives Building without furnishing prints to you. ) | 

The following numbered Commission documents are missing: 61; 102 

except parts o, t, u, w, z, aa, and bb; 369; and 1458 except the 
attachments. Because the time expended by our staff on the records 
of the Warren Commission is already extensive, we do not feel that 
we can undertake the additional task of securing documents that 

are not in our custody from other agencies. 

There is no list of the files described in entry 10 of the inven- 

tory of the records of the Commission. 

Enclosed are a print and a negative of a photograph of the base of 

the bullet in Commission Exhibit 399 that we prepared for Dr. John 
Nichols. It was the similarity of photographs we had prepared for 

him to the photograph of which you sent us an electrostatic copy 

with your letter of December 12, 1969, that caused us to believe 
that the photograph shown in the electrostatic copy was one we had 

prepared for Dr. Nichols. We think now that photograph was taken 
for you. We regret this error very much. 

You have copies of all covering letters you request except one 

dated March 6, 1970. This letter is withheld from research under 

the terms of 5 U.S.C. 552, subsection (b) (5), as an inter-agency 
letter, because of references to confidential data. 

Nothing has been removed from the name file for David Ferrie except 

the pages in the file that are withheld under the guidelines re- 
lating to the Commission's records, These pages, all in Commission 
Document 75, were listed in our letter to you of March 12, 1970..- 

The memorandum of January 15, 1964, had been removed from the file 
of memoranda concerning staff meetings and conferences before your 
examination of the file. 

In regard to your letter of July 3, we have nothing to add to what 

we said in our letter of July l. 

Some questions you ask have been answered in previous correspondence. 

Enclosed is a copy of the Regulations for the Public Use of Records 

in the National Archives and Records Service in our custody. As 

you will note on page 8, it is our policy to furnish information 
concerning records when the time required to do so is not excessive. 

 



The time required to furnish the remaining information requested 

in these letters combined with the time required to furnish the 

information you have requested in the past is excessive. We re= 

gret that we cannot continue, in fairness to other researchers, 

to correspond with you to the extent that you apparently desire. 

It appears that your continuing interest in matters relating to 

the assassination of President Kennedy is so extensive that your 

research purpose could be best accomplished by an examination or 

reexamination of the basic records that we will make available to 

you in the National Archives. 

We will continue to furnish you copies of records by correspond= 

ence when we can do so without spending too much time in locating 

the records. We will also notify you when specific documents 

you request are withheld from research, with the reason for with- 

holding, and when specific documents you have requested later 

become available. 

argument, we have no objection to receiving them but cannot under- 

take to answer them. Merely to read these letters is time-consuming. 

Your specific requests for copies of documents, instead of being 

scattered through these letters, should be listed separately and 

as briefly and clearly as possible. 

If you wish to send us long letters for purposes of comment or { 

Sincerely, 

- 
‘} 2 if ; / 

An beck < Lag Kk 

HERBERT E, ANGEL 
Acting Archivist of the 

United States 

Enclosures



    

Auguss 26, i970 

Dr. dames B. Nhasads 
Arebivist ef the United States 
Nationsl Archives and Reserds Service 
Washington, D. Ce 204.08 

Bear Dr, Rhoads: 

fhe ploturs of the tase of ON 399, taken for By. John Sichsoisa fa 
daplication of the ons you had cerlier taken for Mo, Hes cppived, 
with @ rather sxbanalve accumulation of srosase, wrinkles, GS impa 
end minor punches, the more peadily aesomplished by omitting all 
backing and not sealing the snveleps. It is ons of the mora origi- 
nel, if petty, ventings of spleen. Fortbunsately, the nagativa seme 
undamaged so I gan, if noseasery, have « better print mds losally 
should I require it, thus relisving the enormous burden the ardinsry 
housekeeping chores of tending an arshive te an assaseine ted preal- 
ent imposes upon your overtexad end apparently understeffsd Hgoney, 
ag De. Angel's Letter ef August 19 wakes so apparent. 

Wers 16 not thet I have for so long had your parscnsl assurencs that 
there Was sad ia no tenpower shortege, I would start a eempaian be 
see that Congress and the Surssu of the Budget treat you better. of 
course, your sssuvYaences are mot entirely conalatent with she time re- 
quired for simple responses te nermal faquiriag. However, is ib noy 
rather oxtraorcinsry, for an agency act suffering a Manpower shortages» 
te begin en dugust ste 1970, latter #Ibh tho statement thet it is in 
response to seven letters, the First four weiteen five menths earlier, 
in March, ong Im April, ons in May, @nd the most resents 6 monba ara 
& half old? & 

i& does, of souras, require ¢ slight amount of tims to resd a latbar. 
But dows 1% net teks such longer te write « letter than to read 16% 
Therefore, 16 is met to address why I have to write sueh long Lutters. 
Tha firat thing in your letter erovides » senventans and appropris ts 
ease ja point. in passing, I mete tae falsenoed inherant in 4t, whish 
iz one of the additional reasons I have aed to write so often end 3% 
such length, end the known aad totel dapsrtura from the law ane she 
most pertinent, eatablishad presedent (Amarican Mell Lins, Ltd. ve 
Gulick, 421 Fed. 696 (1969))}. It has becoms aocesasry to reeeerch 
the ley to resserch your precious archive on the assasesinsbion of « 
president and the official investigation of 16, sush is the tender 
feeling with which the purity of the archive 1a preservad, the Asdi- 

| 94tien with whieh you adhere te the exseutiva order finding thet the 
“national interest" requires that everything be in your custody end 
avallsbls. Hera le a teus reflection of an offielisl Bolicy thet neth- 
ing be suppressed. Sut to the point thst is most relevant, the nes



    

On, Bheada - 2 

for writing lettera: It required abous se hundred days for you to 
“snawer” wy First vaquest fer this “mosorendum ef transfer". Surely, 
it gid not $Seke 2G Long as time for the dewyers 66 road and pessarch 
the Lew, if that is whet they 4id priser to your ragponse. Could 1% 
Have taken them 106 deys to “Learn” that this is e “privats paper’, 
which it is ney 

Seed [ tell you how long thereafter it required for you te “snawer” 
my request for the federel sepy of this same pepsr? 

vho, then, is responsible for the extent of this aorrespondenss, and 
whe esuses weebe of tine, fer whon? 

You return to this «6 the ton of pegs & and belew tne middle af page 
3. There you repeat tas fslashecd sboub “private” papers, for tine 
federal cepy cannes, bY aven ao Piszible an Lesgination ss you urs, 
On Bdsesion, eble to draw upen, be so doseribed. (Hay I ask « dssorip- 
tien and identification of the two other papers?) where you refer to 
my heaving “espies of #11 the covering letters?, if this le the esse, 
some of the papere weuld sppser te have been sent you without anye 
Bub whet is of greater interest, would you please, siase your lettar 
seems to be designsd for ths meking of the kind of reserd you or your 
lewyors dealrve, tell me when you Llnaformed me that the Seeret Service 
sent you a copy cf this memorandum in February for you to provide me 
with a copy thereof? That wes in February, and your letter le cated 
August 19, more then « half-yser letter, 

JX cause your staff to waate time in lotter-writing? Wita this reesord? 
a 

It is a yaar and a nalf sinse you informed me, face-to-face, thas you 
hed ordered a study made (uaselisitedly) to see if all my inquiries 
head been responded to. Phen and there@fter, I informsd you thay had 
not bean. With the cheracter of the miterial ef interest end the 
question being one of suppression (the pseudo-ssholeriy "withheld" 
that you prefer is not appropriate), let ms remind you of one, in- 
volving @ violstion of your own raguletions, an saxplenation of how 
you “lesked" «a sopy of the G3A~-family contrasts axclusively te one 
whase ignorance of the material you could dupand upon afd whose ayeo- 
phentis pradisposition was a safa assumption, afber telling me it wes 
impossible for this coatrast to be used Im other than « “sensetionel 
or undignified mannose’, and then dslayad sending me « sepy until after 
his story, 39 congeniel te of ficial dasirss, appeared in print. Is 
1% that fou cannet explain thia trensaparens propaganda activity - anc 
mot the only ons, at that? 

How many letsers did I vurite in the fubility of sesking an saplans- 
tion? { ean understund that you may find auch letters unsongenial, 
bub f saked aeither you for those who pressdad you te tske the po- 
aponsibilities you meld or to vielate the reguistlione uncer whish you 
are supposed to discharge them. It should bs obvious, even to you, 
that the sbuse fers, sno pasl waste of time, is by gou ano of moe 

position, as dougyvssa intended and erdared, to use the "Prasdiom of 
Your next paragraph is in eanewer to an inquiry by w: te pub ms in s 

Inforwasion Ast" (how appropriates that you, too, use quotes!). The
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slaar purpess of this law and its lsnguegs requires reasonable speed im rasponse. Did you somply with this? Yet if I depart from tho regulations, would you net ask a sourt te throw out my sult? Uefa agein, who is responsible for the waate of whose Gime? And the de- nizi of whosa pights under the Law? 

oat you come to David Ferrie and elthewzh, te your knowledge, I have sougat avery paper evailable on Ferpla fay &lyost four yuers, 
you hers report the exiatence of seus for the irss Gime. Ber, as you say eleewhers, was 1t posalble for we te have Loapace of them by using your search room, fer this knowledge comes from A CerLials yeu have alrssdy refused to let mo examine. I auked yeera age. Below the middAg-of psgs 3, you return to this to repeat « feleshood this aoTrespondence long ego established ea 2 felsshoed. Your LELVOL LS of suggeating I zeargh the filles ia Daveon Le again Llmned. ‘Nothing wae TPomoved from tas sone Clle for Ferrie exeeps the peges of the 
file that are witiikeld under ths guidelinss ..." Muvbiahl L want 
and S8U, es you asked, and I raported to you that the flls was gucted. For aven those peges allegedly withheld under the gvldelines, thera WAS NOS ons of your customary grean slips recording and explsining 
the rewevel. There ware, as £ then, lamadintsly, teld you, oither eas or two items only, end a separate folder, idensifisd sa of File 75, a3 I ssw recall, was sither aupty cr close to lt. Hy letter makes 
wll ef this clear. You did not refute it or invite me hack in te eea & Peoonstisuted file. wWhersas your firss pags rattles off a dong List of Secret Serviee documents, the files L aaw did net eonbein them. Tf oelieve this 1s not because tho Seoret Service did nos supply them ner 
becsuss it refused to replaee them, for the Sears: ‘arvies Ls the one agensy thet seems dispesed te nelp you have whet you de not want to 
beve, & gompleby archive. 

  

T am nse responding peregraph by paragraph for, in Just shout Sane oaee, thore sxiste sa adequete pasord and Peeding wy letters Ls, of sourne, BO uncomfortable for you, so time-consuming, 

However, tho sacend peragreph on page 2 opene with s Fine sample of federal aumantles, aleveted to e new high stete by the Fresidential assassingtion end federal writing (act routrliated te letbers} on is. 
i note ths latrusion of an unreslity, the word “aumerical’. ¢ will 
feea taat in dus time and proper place. The rest of Lt hes been re- 
fpomdged to. Having appealed VWeMgia your so-gelicd channels of ap- 
-peale, scempletaly without response, I heave mo need to Guplieate the 
enperiendce,. 

The Ferric cas already olted Lea enough to respond to your third parse 
areph on page 2. First you gut the files (and, although I shail not 
now go inte 4t, deliberately misfile); you hold me raspoasible for nat 
giving you information you make 1b Lnpesslibla for aa to havea; son than, 
when Tesks, you tell m: whas ie not so, that the devuments are availa 
able. Maxing a gutted file available te me ie to give ms nothing but 
tie need to write you further, 

|
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The last peragraph also offers mo nothing. But, sines you esen lataat 
upon miking @ ragerd, Lt would heave been nise Lf you hed set forth w 
your photoxrephur “thinks thet 8210 priate would not be setisfactory'. 
Gan 1s be because theses ars not photegraphisa negatives, taat you de 
aot have # normal phetagreph in the entire Plis end on the entire gub- 
ject thet is a normel photograph and ls susceptibls of ordinary ene 
dargement, sove for thoge thie sondition forced you to makes, the sane 
ones you refuse, in dapertura from your oun preetice snd ths haw, So 
eopy for me? 

Pago 3 begins with e fins representation of the eendition of an ere 
chive to sn assassinated preuident and an sasellant reflection of the 
official attitude touerd thats erims and the archive. You do not have 
gertain files, You know hott te repleas them. You simpiy refuse to 
do thie. dew great a “tesk” is this? Doss 16 poquipe mere shen the 
Lifting of a talsphone? Ia 16, lideed, the “task thet you shum? Is 
it that leboricus? And is this your own characterization of your own 
and official soncern for this arshive, of this subject? If you are 
mot to de this, who le? If not to you, te whom, then, dogs ths execu- 
tive orcer relats? As 2 have esrlisr esked, If thie is not dens, ts 
this executive order eny better than the most ulogemly propa cands? 
Do you here treet it ae anything ether than propaganda? 

The regret” you allege feeling over the “error by which you so long 
withheld from we the picture you teck for Ds. John Wishels ia cupli-~ 
sation of thet you asplier took for me sapleins nothing, sven if is 
is “pagret” you feel and “error” thot this was. So that we aen have 
& complete record where you seem to ba intent upon tieking one to whisk 
you might later refer in a maanur that you may find suitable for spe. 
ciel purpeves, why do you not record when this “arror’ was discoverad 
end how long it took for you te inform ms of 16 and provide the piss 
ture? Was ts just « few deys ago, as the misinformed readar of your 
letter might assume or, what Lea more la potas, nighs by it be minisd 
Late assumiagt 

This instance alse ralates to who is ebusing whom, who Ls responsible 
for the time oomaumed in reading + and writing - lethers. For acu 
leng dic you deny you had taken any such pictures for me, sevarel 
mesibera of your staff knowing better? For pow long did you deny I 
had sont you an elsctrestatio copy when you requessed thet? Por how 
wong dlc you jJuct vefuae to Guplisease cite Pisturs fer met Aga aos 
aptly thie eddrensaz & seperate matter, how well you tend your respea- 
sibilitisa, now eerefully you do that with which e ¢hild could be en- 
trusted. You laveke the need for preserving these materials aa s 
disguise for suppressing them, yet you cannot do so simpls x Shing a2 
keeping them filed? Is this how you "preserve" your srchive? You 
hers acknowledge that, in Deoember 1969, you did have thie really un- 

‘RMeceasary cloctrostatio copy of the pieture you toek for me )the noga- 
ive was clearly marked aa having been mada for me, whabther or mek you 

hag @ grins in the Pile). How did 16 eome te take etaht songhe te 
sorrecs this ‘pogrettsd”, aa you deseribe it, Capron”? 

Andi whet kind of research do you make possible with this kind of files- 
keaping? «hes gooc dees Lt do ¢ gareful ressercher to use your saeren 
room when you provide him with incompheate and wmiarepreyented files? |



    

Dr, Rhoads - & 

You say that “the memorandum of Januery 15, 196%, had been romoved 
from the Pile of msworande senosrning staff maetings sad confersnies 
before your sxzaminetion of tae fils.” I note there wes ne reecrd of 
tala in the flis, uhen your prestieca Ls to insert 2 slipe-shest, sua 
I goule not heve teen susra of the existence of more sush dosuments 
without Raving seen them. This would not be the first sass where 
Boxe thing wee Genied me efter Lf saw it, altner. I ask you now if, 
te the itnowledge of your sbeff, this ls a somplate fille, if sil such 
Fesords are gow in it or sesounted for in it. And I sleo ask you what 
you €g mot ssy, uhy it was remeved. The subject 1s one on which there 
4a federe] senaléivity, Gswald's federal eonmeetions. This is nob 
fubjoct to withholalag under existing regulations. why, I rapes? 
was it removed? And if the flie 1s act now complete, why is it moe 
now semplete? Hors IT slec note thet your sgancy provided this house 
Keeslag services te the Gomeisaion, so you should feve all gae poqei- 
gilts knowladge. 

It have sarlier alluded to your grest desire for “fairnuss to other 
researchers", the soupsanlonete concern so nobly sxpresaed on page 4s 
Ae I have veported your expression of this lefty sentiment in giving 
honereseapchers, exclusively, whet you neve denied mo, I alse use 
sale appropriste point to record the aenaidarable trouble te whlea 
you go to gall te the etteation ef ay sompetiters whas wy work «leas 
bas produced. if this ls not olear te you, porsonuslly, without Fure 
ther explanation, there are those in your sgenoy whe gen explaia is 
to you. There te ealao the prospeet that, in time, it may becom 
Slear to you by ober moans. 

Hed you dizoharged, or ovanm intended to diashergs, the oblige tiene 
you voluntarily sasumed in ancepstiag your high offios, neigshser she 
atter of August 19 nor this responas would havea been requirsd. 

Where thab lebter Le not false, it ia desaptive., where L$ deas nos 
openly sisrepresent, Lt isn serafully celoulsted te sceompliah biais 
purpess. and it is contrived ta impose upen others whe might ab 
gomi tims read it. Would Lt be wreng te sntlelpate that you might 
vegerc «a Pederel Judge ss ons such person? 

89 that you way be in the same povitien as I am ta evaluate the 
faderel werd os I must, I encourege you to examins ay correspondendcs 
with the Separtment of Justice relating to wast wae wlshneld frow me 
senesenine Jamas Ser] fer, 4 portion of the saplier aere ealy ts 

@ttached te vivil Action fo. 715-70, in Feaersl bistrist Gourt in 
washington. In that geese, you will alas find 2 summary judcmaak on- 
tered « week ego. [Ef you read bus entire Phle of this eorrsspondense, 
you will find that thers is no alngle truthful letter addrgassd te 
mo - nos s siagle one - agide from the quite preger inguirles that 
ware ignored. The existence of tha file thet the Justies bepartment 
origiseted was cenied, FPosuessian of the scopy it nad sonfiseated 
wae Genicd. If was alao assured thie file waa ruguired te be denied 
fe under the provisions of 5 U,3.0. Soc, another dslibsrpste falaancod, 
Ane onés I fllec suit, thers was no single one off the papere the Le- 
pertmens Clled in eourt thet wes cov false and known te be Pelee, the 
Asst ons of which I have ze copy being, in addition, perjurious.



    

x 
2 

Dr. Raoada « 6 

This is ast the enly ease of federal perjury on this subject. 

Nor Le ths record of ths corrsapondense you have sddrsesed te me Lasonsistent with this eited reserd, I cen only hogs that, at sovies point, Los charreter will change. 

Slncerely, 

Herold velaberg



uray Ww KW hae : d . 
OQ fe any jele 2 CUAL / 2o 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
National Archives and Records Service 

Washington, D.C. 20408 

  

September 11, 1970 

Mr. Harold Weisberg 
Coq d'Or Press 
Route 8 
Frederick, Maryland 21701 

Dear Mr. Weisberg; 

This is in reply to your letters of August 24 and 26, 1970, 
Enclosed are (1) a copy of two pages in Commission Exhibit 1414 which relate to an interview with Ronny Caire and (2) @ print sho an enlargement of the area on the back of President Kennedy's shirt (CE 394) which includes the bullet hole. 

No other information concerning Caire has been found, 

If the enlargement of the back of the shirt is satisfactory, we will prepare similar enlargements of the front of the shirt and of the necktie (CE 395) if you want these, The print was made from & negative which we Prepared from a print in the exhibit files of the Warren Commission. 

Our charge for 8" x 10" Photographic prints is now $2.00. our charge for microfilm copies of records is now 10 cents per frame, with a minimum charge of $10.00. 

Sincerely, 

HERBERT E, ANGEL 
Acting Archivist 
of the United States 

Enclosures 

Keep Freedom in Your Future With U.S. Savings Bonds



  

Lipbty 
e/1e/70 

ote Harbexrt Re Ange 

tae Netionel Arcnives 
ga aidan Shy De g e BEADS 

Leur ore Angel, 

Although your lether of Septwater LL, waieh arrived ‘iis verning site 
syst 

an enclosed anlorgement of gat ef 04 S04 and fue gages of VE 1414 makes no 

watereuce to lt, + presume you know 1 hind Sivhl Section No, 2h8G~-76, 

3 Bave ne vey of Enowines ‘hist the Mles of toa Warpen Cascleston 

contain otaer raferaneces ts Sonelée Ceive, bat I de knew they should. tn, Sedime 
elaine to hove been inteprogeted fer 100 Bours. Mile you Lave conslatantly 
vefupad ts Go this in the pest, T raqueat taut you <cak the PNT te provide aovies 
of their relevent peoorte. “nleas you do this, you guarantee tie inedequacy of 
(ae affieial srebive on tie wander of a Tread dante 

the print that you savk is veluelues of savers esunte.e Desvite your 
sontrery pretonsed, you perudat in mekiag avatlable for usa gnly pictures that 
ean benesd for nsthing but undignified snd sensstionel yarposes, pleturce thet 
aiew nothing but gorge “his, 1 repent, 1s not my interest. It ia eleo -arkape 
tee most indletinet euch print I have ever s60te 

You aay of 44 only that 1% "wae made from o negabive waich we 
praperdd from o teint in the exhibit Plles af the Yarven Goreloaton.” You have 
ereviourly sesured ne thst these files contain only lithegrapide pletures, thet 
ia, tooxe “ith the dots exsential in tue renraduction procesm. In eddipion, tae 
embiblt files are tia repreduetion Midas Therefore, on beth saunta, unless yeu 
have dene waat I presume you heve, this wring should contaks auch dete and it 
juex not. Those dete, culled e gereen, ten be removed by offset aauipeens, but in 
so aging, geveral aztra step are involved, come enst, snd leek of clerity is 6n 
Lneviteble eonsgausnce. 

By exdluelwe iptersat is ovidenes. Thia sistura is tatelly velusiscas ' 
as ovidenga, for it sakes iunoesible oven the eaxteinty ef the outlines of the | 
tole, Hare I Yoctyy end trees thig hele, aven that would he immouaible. 

Shy you tave cleer pletures you eamuct deny me without violation of fie 
lew, snd sapeclally efte: 4 kave som te court, #1th ol) tush eonside ehle trouble 
and eapenee, I rogerdia thia as a nartieularly akeddy ond unbecoming triek. uaving 
Rad the benefit «ef your dissertation on who in weeting time for when, [ regen tode 
SVR NOywe Uowaver, I do weleow 16 as an oxbiblt te display in court. 

ZI ante your ehenge in retes. fo pr swe that wam yu previde tama eleture 
I ordered Yefors iafletion alse asaeiled rseeareh, therste a} sideh I wtll bs ae Feed, 
is fist prevadling ot tue toe of the srtatiuel ortete 

Sincerely, 

Hereld volnberg
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GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

National Archives and Records Service 

Washington, D.C. 20408 

October 9, 1970 

Mr. Harold Weisberg 
Cog d'Or Press 

Route 8 
Frederick, Maryland 21701 

Dear Mr. Weisberg: 

This is in reply to your letter of September 15, 1970, to me and 

to your letter of September 19, 1970, to the Director of Public 

Affairs of GSA. 

At no time have we told you that the exhibit files of the Warren 

Commission “contain only lithographic pictures, that is, those with 

the dots essential in the reproduction process." No dots were 

removed from the enlargement of a portion of Commission Exhibit 394 

that we sent you because there were no dots in the print of CE 394 

from which the negative was made. 

I hope that this will remove any misunderstanding that may have 

existed. If you are interested in obtaining a further enlargement 

of the bullet hole in the particular photograph of President Kennedy's 

shirt which is’ published as Commission Exhibit 394, we will attempt 

"to make this enlargement. In the Addendum to the Complaint you have 

filed in your suit, you state in reference to FBI Exhibit 60 in 

Commission Document 107, "The Department of Justice has given Plain- 

tiff prints of such pictures which are of the kind which permit 

enlargement without distortion." If you will send us the print or 

prints you received from the Department of Justice, we can prepare 

enlargements of these photographs of President Kennedy's clothing 

according to your specifications. You can, of course, obtain any 

enlargements you may want from a private photographer. 

Sincerely, 

  

    AMES B. RHOADS 
Archivist of the United States 

Keep Freedom in Your Fuiure With U.S. Savings Bonds 

 



(Clot 23) 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Administration 
Washington, D.C. 20405 

  

  

FEB 11 197} 
: IN REPLY REFER TO: 

Mr. Harold Weisberg 

Coq d'Or Press 

Route 8 

Frederick, Maryland 21707 

Dear Mr. Weisberg: 

This is in reply to your letter of January 13, 1971. 

I have been informed by the Archivist of the United States that CBS 

personnel were not permitted to see or examine President Kennedy's 

clothing, and that no photographs or motion picture film of that clothing 

were taken by or for CBS. Photographs of the following exhibits were 

taken by the National Archives staff with CBS equipment: Commission 

Exhibit 139 (rifle), CE 142 (bag), CE 399 (bullet), CE 567 (bullet 

fragment), and CE 569 (bullet fragment), As indicated by Mr. Vawter's 

letter of September 17, 1970, to you, these photographs will be shown 

to you in the National Archives on request, and copies of any you select 

will be furnished to you for the usual prices. I hope this clarifies the 

matters discussed in Mr. Vawter's letter. _ 

If you have any further communications regarding matters in litigation, 

I suggest that you communicate with the attorneys handling the legal 

proceedings, 

Sincerely, 

  

Keeh Freedom in Your Future With U.S. Savings Bonds



    

   

    
  

  

di Harold Weisberg 

Cog d’Or Press ROUTE 8, FREDERICK, MD. 21701 
Code 301 / 473-81 86. 1/13/72 

    

   
“Mr, WeleJohnseny, Jre 
Assistant Administrator for Administration 

. General Services Administration 

Washington, DeCo. 20405 = 

Dear Mre Johnson, re nO 1 

This letter relates to ay Civil Action No. 2569-70, to the extensive relevant 

correspondence, and wost particularly to Mro Vawter's letter to me of September 17, 1970 

tir. Vawter's letter was in response to my June 20,1970 appeale It was not written until 

a month gfter, having heard nothing from this appeal, I filed this action, All of this 

relates to permission to see and to have photographs of the President's clothing, in 

evidence before the Warren Comissidne 

In ttds suit I am my own lawyer, I have not been able to seek the full rights tnat 

I have because of the pressure of other matters and somewhat impaired health. This I have 

not, as I may, moved that this action be get at the head of the docket. During these months 

I have hoped. that the Government would re-examinc its positions Its position has been thst 

it refused my requegt because not to do so would result in sensational or undignified use 

of the evidence I seek and seek tv studye It may not be know: to you, but identically the 

same spurious reason was given for denying ui the Kennedy family-GSA letter agreement, wnich 

was then made available to a writer of known sycophantic predisposition, a writer not 

familiar with the details of the evidence, one who mizht be assumed to write in a manner 

congenial to thi. Governmat's interpretationse 

Tf you will examine Iten #(5)® in lu. Vawter's letter, you will see that it readss 

"permission for you to examine the photograr:s taken with CBS equipient by the Archives 

staff." And if you will think or this for a moment, you will understand that what this 

really says is that, contrary to the representation wade to me in order to deny access to 

this public information to me, that any use would be sensational or undignified, the 

Archives did, prior toe my repeated requests, permit to CBS exactaly that which it denies 

me, permission to examine the clothing, and more than I have requested, the right to use 

‘their own equigm.ut in taking th pictures denied mes I asked only for the pictures you 

already have and for you to take pictures for me witi your own equioment. 

I realize it is not my ovligation to cali this to your attention, out unlik the 

-elesr record of the @overnment, I huve no desire needlessly to burden the courts, aad I 

do now regard the law as a game to be played, involvin,; whatever tricks a litigan‘ thinks 

he cen get away with I regard this acknowledgement of having done for CBS — enu for the 

‘largest possible eudience — precisely what it refuses me for my research ond writing, shich 

-@an never reac: so vast an auaience, the government has invalidated al! ou its alleged 

reasons and eliminated any question of facte 

because of the delays in tiis case, rot of my requesting, I intend to amu. my 

motions to incluce ihis admission vy ths svovevnm bt, unies? 2 a ic fro. you in. vie wcly 

that ou wil: honor uy requestey, i. mide. -veow I will cove for uissé asal, vis vac selons 

thes o aly muobe my phone 25 Aactu. BwUVEe 

Sir, » 

Earols w 2. are 
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eemplote the yosponss, just the ® problem ef gotting my 
protlea for me. My wife is new werkdag overtine. The enly tine she will be able 
to do aty typlag for we da parts of weekends, Without theses exhibits, this coming weekend 

are due right aftermmenxt weekend. 
is eut. That acans I will have but a single weekend for getting this done. These papers 

the It is not your fault that siz dayn elapsed between the tine 
mailed te me and the time I was first able to xead them, You way remember that prior 
seeking an extenaien of tine I consulted you by phone. You thea teld me that I did no 
have to ask for mere time, that I had plenty of 4%, watil the timc the judge began to 

ovgmtise hia salendar, which was then net close. Howeverg it twned out that as of the 
day we apoke X had but four days ia which te respond and that had I heoded your word I 
would have defaulted. 

as I teld you, I was in Washington for medical reasena, 

While ene ef the twe ai them has improved senevhat, they still rentrict the asount of 

- werk I am able to de. Sines then 1 have had ethers, two attecks of diszimesa, with a 
lingering impatrment of my senso of belence. Thus, even if you had sent the exhibits 

delay would Rave meant a serious 

I since because 
present conditions, be worize and I suppose anti~secial for ne to 

| i | i | 
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2/o/7 

Dear hr. Werdig, 

A% 11:23 a.m. this morning I firs$ saw the following itenised things I prensune 
net mailed we. Shere was no cevering letter and ne postmark. However, because I had 

these exhibits, I had earlier exesuted an afiidavit to attach to the papera I will. FE
Y 

What I received is? Bxhibit 1, 2 ppog Exhibit 2, 1 pop Kutibit 35, 13 ppe 

Tno first twe exhibits do not show the complete pages. I would appreciate full and 
unaltered copies 01 both as seon as possiblee 4s we havo enly one incoming mail a day, 
so also do w: have only one outgoing. I will take this inte towm to mail it so that it 
can reach you as secon as posaible. there is no "special delivery" in the country, se the 
only way in which these ean reach me at all promptly is by sending thea promptlye 

Your papers have maiv the netations eliminated by not sending me complete ceples 
relevente I should aleo lik. to be able to read theso notations. 

I am contident that your realige the serious preblesy tits long doley. in duaping ao 
much to which 4+ wist respond impopes upon me. I+ will be dmpossible fer me to make full 
response within th: time I have, which, wfertunately, when I talked te you, yeu did 
net ropresent to me vith any accuracy at all.in addition, th: typing avallable to mo is 
quite limited. the part of what I will fle to which these exhibits relate is already 
typed and Stwili not be possible for we te get 1+ odited and retyped. Your failure te 

provide these papers as you ocrtified on January 15 auc your failure te send thea in 
answer to my first request left me no alternative within my capacities, time allewance. 
and the very liidted facilities I haves Together with the rather considerable extent ef 

irrelevanciés I will have te address, otherwise the Yourt wil net be able to evaluate 
them, this weane a cenaiderable addition te the length of what I mst file. In tum, 

this is wore than just ampreblem.for me. It means a burden upon the Court that cannot but 

be prejudicial to my interests, Furthermore, this makes repetitiqumess inevitable. z 
cannot imagine a juuge not finding this unwelceme er that yeu are and were unaware of it. 

If,a@ now seems liksly, my health will net indicate I should not drive te Washington, 
I will file what 1 have cempleted en the aux last day 2 have. Otherwise, I will mail them, 
In either event, 1 will want on extension of time long enough to permit the retyping ef 
what by then caunot be retyped. 1 presme you will jein in asking this for me. The velune 
ef work and the time I have de net permit any reorgatiszation ef what I will have drafted, 

but I hepe to have everything drafted by them and, if you desire it as evidense of geod 

faith on my part, I will bring it with me and show it te youreven permit you to merox it, 

‘these pressures will make it impesaible for mc te make extra oovies of these things 

you already have, but I will provide ceples of anything you de net. If this in net satiafactery 
to you, please lct me imevwe 

Sinoerely, 

Harold Welgberg
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Description 
Wallet belonging to Lee Harvey 

Oswald containing—Con. 
9. ID card, US Forces in 

Japan, 
10. Dallas Public Library card. 
11, Three photographs. 
12. Slip of paper with three 

addresses, The Worke, 
The Worker and Russian 
Embassy. 

BS_....«~---. Envelope containing: 
28 36 mm negatives. 
Six 244” x 3%" negatives. 
1 positive of building. 
1 negative of Oswald's wife. 

BS. -caccesas Imperial brand hunting t¢ 
knife with sheath. 

BT 2.56260 Two “Fair Play for Cuba” 
handbills stamped “L. H. 
Oswald 4907 Magazine St. 
New Orleans, La.” 

B8....-6.-5- Set of Flash Cards, Russian al- 
phabet and numbers. 

B9__..----.- Set of Flash Cards, German 
phrase—sentence, 

B10. .5--455- Set of “School Ald” Flash 
Cards, phonics. 

Bll s5s--252 Negative bearing: “Join The 
Socialist Workers Party fight 
for a better world! write 
Box 2915 Dallas, Texas.” 

Bl2scssene5s Slip of paper bearing ‘The at- 
tached 1 Promissory Note (S) 
for financial ‘Assistance 
Loans totaling 436.71 are |: 
hereby returned marked Paid 
as final payment of 106.00 is 
acknowledged. Remarks: L. 
H. Oswald Box 2916 Dal- 
las, Texas.” 

B18.....-..---. ‘Envelope postmarked 12:00 
p.m. 11-4-63, Washington, 
DC., with return address 
“Embassy of the Union of 
Soviet Socialist Republics, 
Washington 6, D.C.” 

Bl4_.-..---- Envelope addressed to “To 
Whom It May Concern” with 
return address Peter. P. 
Gregory, 1603 Continental 
Life Building, Fort Worth 2, 
Texas.” 

B16--.------ Envelope marked “Passports 
and health certificate.” 

B16......... Envelope postmarked 12M 
8/2/63, Mobile, Als., ad- 
dressed to Mr. Lee Oswald, 
4907, Magazine St. New 
Orleans, La., return address 
“Paul Piazza, 8S. J., Jesult 
House of Studies, Spring Hill 

Station, Mobile, Ala.” 
Bl9_.~.---- Top of yellow box stamped 

: side “R-42 Mar 24 '55.” 

B20......5.. -Two Manila envelopes. 
BI boccuss Envelope merked ‘Personal 

Military Papers and Birth 
= Certificates.” j 

B22.__---..- Blue lcose leaf binder oon- 
taining Manila envelope, 6 
Pair Play for Cuba Oommit- 
tee handbills, piece of card- 
board, 3 celluloid insert 

photograph of a building. 

Ba8_....-... Two frames of 35 mm negativea 
‘fund in Item 76 (Russian 

B26_........ Unused Post Office Change of 
", Address form.   

NOTICES 

FBI. 
exhtbtt 
No. Description 
pe Pages 7 through 10, of section 6 

of “The Times-Picayune” 
newspaper, dated 8-22-63. 

BUT .cceccens 8 newspaper clippings, i in- 
struction sheet for child's car 
seat and 1 film mailer bag. 

} Manila envelopes with notation 
“Grand Jury Hall,” small 
photograph of Oswald and 
8¢ U.S. airmail stamp. 

BS8.pcnecwws $ prescriptions in Russian and 
Arlington Heighta Senicr 
High School student identifi- 
cation card for Lee Oswald, FES s 

C26 -— C28, Clothing and personal effects 
C30, C33— 
C36", 

of President Kennedy. 
L : 
C41 A-G*___ Seven paraffin casts from Os- 

wald, with related items. 
C61-C70*°__.. Ten cartridge cases, 6.6 mm 

Japanese caliber, recovered 
at gun range, Dallas, Tex. 

O71-C136°_.. Sixty-six 6.5 mm Mannlicher- 
Carcano cartridge cases from 
gun range, Dallas, Tex. 

C139-C147_.. Belt, tie, tan sweater, blue- 
x gray shirt, red and gray sport 

shirt, blue shirt, blue sport 
shirt, white shirt, olive 
sweater. a . 

C149-C161*_.. Three cartridge cases from A. 
R. Papurt, Barr’s Gun Shop, 

+, 

Dallas, Tex. 
C152*__..... 6.5 mm oartridge case made 

available by Mrs. Lovell T. 
Penn. 

C153-C156°_. Four 6.5 mm cartridge cases 
from Irving, Tex., Police De- 

. partment, 
C167-O160°_. Four 6.5 mm cartridge cases 

from Mrs. Virginia Goodwin. 

C161-C225*_. Sixty-five cartridge cases from 
gun range, Dallas, Tex. 

C227-C248_.. Clothing. 
O249*_ 2. Five-page typewritten sum- 

- mary of speech given by Lee 
Harvey Oswald on July 27, 
19638. 

C254-C305_.. Clothing, personal effects, 
books, 

C306*___._-. Hunting knife black and sil- 
ver striped handle In sheath 
received from Imperial Knife 
Company, Incorporated, 
Providence, R.I. 

C308°____... Hunting knife black and gold- 
striped handle, in sheath, 
received from Imperial Knife 
Company,, Incorporated, 
Providence, R.I. 

C300*_....... Box of 20 6.6 mm Mannlicher- 
° Carcano cartridges from John 

Thomas Mason, Mason's Gun 
Shop, 7402 Harry Hines 
Boulevard, Dallas, Tex. 

C310*____... Box of 20 6.5 mm Mannlicher- 
Carcano cartridges from 
John H. Brinegar, The Gua 
Shop, 11488 Harry Hines. 
Boulevard, Dallas, Tex. 

C816_....-..-One girls’ hand-engraved ex- 
_pansion identification brace- 
let. 

Co Gold paper-covered box. 

O817......-. Metal plate bearing the en- 
graved names “Marina” and 

oa ‘ “Lee.” 

bard ameeiersese ee Metal plate bearing engraved 
name ‘Marina.’ 

O38, One men’s hand-engraved ex- 
pansion identifioation brace- 
let from H. L. Green Com~ 
pany, 1628 Main Street, Dal-. 
las, Tex. 

0828*_....-. Bee oP found in Dealey, 

  

  

(Lt et 
FBI 

exhibtt 
No. Description . 

09249 2 2c5-55 Piece of metal found in Dealey 
Plaza. a 

C326°_ 2... Pieoe of wood from window: - 
ledge on 6th floor of Texag ~-. 
Sohool Book itory 

building. Depes 
D2* coccccce . Known paper and tape samples. 2 

from Mein’s. ree 
D4_......... Letters by. Oawald to Secretary 

of Navy and USMC. 
D6.......---. Bleven payroll checks and ine 

surance record card of Os- sae 
wald, - 

D10....-.... Application . for immigration 
- visa, fingerprint card and ap- 

plication for new signed Maris 
“tation oard, (all - 

: na Oswald). 
D11._..4..... Twenty-six ohecks,, question- 

: natre, etc, in handwriting of 
Cswald. 

D164. snsese et application by Os- 

Dib_---2-... wmtee: magazines. 
WT ccemines Post Office box application in 

three parts, 
D18___---... Post Office: change of address 

‘ form dated 6-12-63, letter to 
Leslie Welding Company 
from Oswald, Selective Sery- 
ice registration card, DD 
Form. 214 and two applica- 
tions for employment. 

D21___--4--. P.O. Change of Address form. 
DBD accom ocesene Post: Office box application (in 

two parts) and change of ad- 
dress form, . 

Da3._-.- .--. Electric: and/or gas service or- 
: der signed by Oswald. 

Three FPOO handbills, 
Hand printed application for 

employment by Oswald in 
July 1063. 

D29_.---.-.. W-4 Form dated February 5, 
.1955, signed by Lee Harvey 
Oswald; W-4 Form dated 
February 6, 1955, algned by 
Marguerite Oswald; A-1 Em- 
ployment Service, New Or- 
leans, Louisiana; application 
for employment signed. by 
Lee Harvey Oswald; and 
referral card of employment 
consultant H. La Roche, ~ 

St... wane--e Layout, job ticket and hand- 
obtained from Jones 

Printing Co., New Orleans, 
La.. FPCO card, ete,, ob- 
tained from Mailers Service 
Co,, New Orleans, La, 

D932_........ Passenger immigration ques- 
tionnaire dated 9-16-59, 
signed by Oswald. 

DIS sscsesses 47 photographs recovered by 
Dallag Police Department. 

D34*__.._... Liberty Hotel, New Orleans, 
r neem signed by Os- 

wal 
D35.......-. Bus transfer, bracelet inscribed 

“Lee,” key, ring, narrow black 
belt with huckle and prop- 

> erty recealps. .. = 
FT . Photocopy Meiiico City hotel 

register book signed by Os- . 
wald, 

D8T*_----.-. Four-page . interview” ‘recor * 
signed by Oswald. 

D38¢_....... “Cotton. yickin” application ' 
signed by Oswald. . 

DSO*_...-.-.. Two. envelopes obtained from 
property of Oswald and Mrs, 
Paine. . 

D40_.----. “nvelope and letter to New 
Orleans Public Library. 

Dit... o chan bs Commerce Map of ~ 
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